

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

April 21, 2010
Date

Committee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB10-193 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 12 and substitute "IS PREGNANT."
- 2 Page 3, line 3, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN A
3 MEDICAL FACILITY,".
- 4 Page 3, line 8, strike "HERSELF" and substitute "HERSELF, TO OTHER
5 PATIENTS,".
- 6 Page 3, line 10, after "WARDEN" insert "OR HIS OR HER DESIGNEE".
- 7 Page 3, line 16, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN
8 A MEDICAL FACILITY,".
- 9 Page 3, line 21, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN
10 A MEDICAL FACILITY,".
- 11 Page 5, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute "ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE OR A
12 REASONABLE BELIEF THAT THE WOMAN IS PREGNANT.".
- 13 Page 5, line 12, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN
14 A MEDICAL FACILITY,".
- 15 Page 5, line 19, strike "HERSELF" and substitute "HERSELF, TO OTHER
16 PATIENTS,".

- 1 Page 5, line 20, after "SHERIFF" insert "OR HIS OR HER DESIGNEE".
- 2 Page 5, line 26, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN
3 A MEDICAL FACILITY,".
- 4 Page 6, line 3, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN A
5 MEDICAL FACILITY,".
- 6 Page 7, strike line 15 and substitute "JUVENILE IS PREGNANT.".
- 7 Page 7, line 19, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN
8 A MEDICAL FACILITY,".
- 9 Page 7, line 25, strike "HERSELF" and substitute "HERSELF, TO OTHER
10 PATIENTS,".
- 11 Page 8, line 6, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN A
12 MEDICAL FACILITY,".
- 13 Page 8, line 11, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN
14 A MEDICAL FACILITY,".
- 15 Page 10, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute "REASONABLE BELIEF THAT
16 THE WOMAN IS PREGNANT.".
- 17 Page 10, line 5, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN
18 A MEDICAL FACILITY,".
- 19 Page 10, line 11, strike "HERSELF" and substitute "HERSELF, TO OTHER
20 PATIENTS,".
- 21 Page 10, line 20, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN
22 A MEDICAL FACILITY,".
- 23 Page 10, line 24, strike "RECOVERY," and substitute "RECOVERY WHILE IN
24 A MEDICAL FACILITY,".

** *** ** *** **